

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1278/2001

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAWA SINGH

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NOS.114194 AND 114196/2019 IN C.A.NO.3119/2011 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 3119/2011 (XV)

IA No. 114194/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 114196/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Rastogi, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr.Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file an affidavit about the compliance of the order of the Labour Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR